

**In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

Present- Sri Manas Basu,  
District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**CNR : WBDD 01-001620-2025**

**J.O- WB 00598**

**Misc. Review Case No. 03 of 2025**

**(Com. Reg. 03/25)**

**(Arising out of Misc. Case No. 01 of 2022 arising out of O.C. Appeal No. 21 of 2018)**

**Maseda Bewa & 06 Others-----Petitioner.**

**VS**

**Najiman Necha & 03 Others----- Opposite Party**

**Order No. 01 Dated 30/07/2025.**

An application/petition Under Section 114 of the Civil Procedure Code for Review of the order dated 23.04.2025 passed by this Ld. Court in connection with the said Misc. Case No. 01 of 2022 arising out of O.C. Appeal Case No. 21 of 2018, which is supported by an affidavit is filed today.

Register the same as Misc. Judicial Case. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.that the application is duly stamped. The application is filed beyond the period of Limitation.

Petitioner also files a petition, Under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, which is supported by an affidavit. Let it be kept with the record.

P.Fee and requisites are not yet put in. Petitioner is directed to file the same on the next date positively.

Fix **10-09-2025** for putting requisite, for service of notices in respect of the petition U/S 5 of the Limitation Act.

D/C by me

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat